HB1110/855867/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1110

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wilson" and substitute "Wilson, and Jackson"; in line 2, strike "Guidelines and Procedures" and substitute "Best Practices"; in line 5, strike "guidelines and procedures" and substitute "best practices"; in the same line, strike "public"; in line 7, strike "guidelines and procedures" and substitute "best practices"; in the same line, after "education" insert "and nonpublic school"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "date;" in line 14; in line 14, strike "guidelines and procedures" and substitute "best practices"; and in line 15, strike "public".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "(1)"; in line 4, strike "GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES" and substitute "BEST PRACTICES"; in line 5, strike "PUBLIC"; in line 6, strike "(2)" and substitute "(B)"; in line 7, strike "GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES" and substitute "BEST PRACTICES"; and in the same line, after "BOARD" insert "AND NONPUBLIC SCHOOL".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 2 through line 9 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 10, strike "3." and substitute "2."; and in the same line, strike "June" and substitute "July".